
����
����
����
����
����
����
����
�6��
�6��

0�18�/���03�����

0�������������������

23(5�725�6��1��3�576�0�18�/

63(&,��7�
�2��(5��77�&�0(176�



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Frontier+Loader+Attachments+AB16+AB17+AE11+AF11+AF12+AF10+AF11+AS10+AS11+Operators+Parts


������ �

,167�//�7,21

�77�&�,1*��1���(7�&�,1*�(48,30(17�
���������������������6(5,(6�/2��(56�

127(��3URFHGXUH�LV�WKH�VDPH�IRU�DOO�DWWDFKPHQWV���XFNHW�DWWDFKPHQW�VKRZQ��

��� 6WDUW�WUDFWRU�HQJLQH�

��� 5HOHDVH�SDUNLQJ�EUDNH�DQG�RU�SODFH�
WUDQVPLVVLRQ�LQ�1(875�/�

��� 5ROO�DWWDFKPHQW�EDFN�VOLJKWO��DQG�UDLVH�
boom�approximately�18”�(460�mm)�
DERYH�JURXQG�OHYHO�

��� (QJDJH�WUDFWRU�SDUNLQJ�EUDNH�DQG�RU�
SODFH�WUDQVPLVVLRQ�LQ�3�5.��6KXW�RII�
WUDFWRU�HQJLQH�DQG�UHPRYH�NH��

��� �LVFRQQHFW�K�GUDXOLF�FRXSOHUV�WR�DWWDFK�
PHQW��LI�VR�HTXLSSHG��

��� 5HPRYH�WKH�TXLFN�ORFN�SLQ�����IURP�
HDFK�VLGH�RI�DWWDFKPHQW�

��� 6WRUH�SLQV�LQ�WKHLU�VWRUDJH�SRVLWLRQ�����

��� 6WDUW�WUDFWRU�HQJLQH�

9.� Extend�bucket�cylinders�until�pin�(F)�
UHOHDVHV�IURP�WKH�KROGHU�VWUDS��(��RQ�
HDFK�VLGH�RI�WKH�DWWDFKPHQW�

���� /RZHU�ORDGHU�ERRP��3ODFH�WUDQVPLVVLRQ�
LQ�5(9(56(�DQG�PRYH�DZD��IURP�WKH�
DWWDFKPHQW���ROGHU�����ZLOO�UHOHDVH�IURP�
KRRN��&��RQ�HDFK�VLGH�RI�WKH�DWWDFK�
PHQW�

���� 6HW�WKH�SDUNLQJ�EUDNH�DQG�RU�SODFH�WUDQVPLVVLRQ�LQ�3�5.��

���� 6KXW�RII�WUDFWRU�HQJLQH�DQG�UHPRYH�WKH�NH��

���� �WWDFK�HTXLSPHQW�LQ�UHYHUVH�RUGHU�RI�GHWDFKLQJ�

127(��2Q�D��DFKPHQ���ZL�K��ZR�SLQ���)����KH��������������DQG������HULH��ORDGHU��ZLOO�
X�LOL�H��KH�XSSHU�SLQ�DQG��KH������HULH��ORDGHU�ZLOO�X�LOL�H��KH�ORZHU�SLQ�

�

%

&

�

(

)



������ ��

��� 5HSHDW�VWHS����IRU�WKH�RWKHU�HQG�RI�WKH�ZHDU�HGJH��
��� 6WRUH�WKH�ZHDU�HGJH�LQ�D�GU��ORFDWLRQ�DQG�LQ�VXFK�D�IDVKLRQ�DV�WR�SUHYHQW�LW�IURP�LQDG�

YHUWHQWO��IDOOLQJ�DQG�FDXVLQJ�LQMXU���.HHS�WKH�EROWV�DQG�QXWV�LQ�D�VDIH�ORFDWLRQ�IRU�UH�LQ�
VWDOOLQJ�ZKHQ�UHTXLUHG�

��� ,QVHUW�WKH�EROWV�SURYLGHG�ZLWK�WKH�UXEEHU�HGJH�WKURXJK�WKH�FODPS�SODWH��WKH�UXEEHU�HGJH�
DQG�WKH�EDVH�RI�WKH�PROGERDUG�RQ�WKH�EODGH��/RRVHO��VHFXUH�WKH�EROWV�ZLWK�WKH�ORFN�QXWV�
SURYLGHG��7LJKWHQ�EROWV�WR����IW��OEV�

237,21�/�58%%(5�)/�3��66(0%/��,167�//�7,21
� The�optional�top�rubber��ap�assembly�is�designed�to�reduce�snow�spillage.
��� 3DUN�WKH�WUDFWRU�RQ�D�KDUG�OHYHO�VXUIDFH�ZLWK�WKH�EODGH�SURSHUO��DWWDFKHG�
��� 3ODFH�WKH�UXEEHU�HGJH�DFURVV�WKH�WRS�RI�WKH�EODGH�DQG�VHFXUH�LQ�SODFH�ZLWK�WKH�FODPS�

SODWH�V��UHTXLUHG�DQG�WKH�������EROWV�DQG�ORFN�QXWV�SURYLGHG��7RUTXH�WR����IW��OEV���HJLQ�
E��WLJKWHQLQJ�WKH�QXWV�LQ�WKH�FHQWHU�DQG�WKHQ�PRYH�WRZDUGV�WKH�RXWVLGH�

� 2SHUDWH�WKH�DWWDFKPHQW�RQO��ZKHQ�SURSHUO��VHDWHG�DW�WKH�RSHUDWRU�V�VWDWLRQ��
5HGXFH�VSHHG�ZKHQ�GULYLQJ�RYHU�URXJK�WHUUDLQ��RQ�D�VORSH��RU�WXUQLQJ��WR�
DYRLG�RYHUWXUQLQJ�WKH�YHKLFOH�

� �YRLG�VLGH�VORSH�WUDYHO�ZKHQHYHU�SRVVLEOH��
� %HIRUH�H�LWLQJ�WKH�SULPH�PRYHU��ORZHU�WKH�EODGH�WR�WKH�JURXQG��WXUQ�RII�WKH�

SULPH�PRYHU�V�HQJLQH��UHPRYH�WKH�NH��DQG�DSSO��WKH�EUDNHV�
�R�QRW�GHWDFK�ORDGHU�IURP�WUDFWRU�ZLWK�WKLV�DWWDFKPHQW�LQVWDOOHG��(TXLS�
ORDGHU�ZLWK�PDWHULDOV�EXFNHW�ZKHQ�GHWDFKLQJ�

/2��(5�02817(��)5217�%/��(�23(5�7,21
�)������)���6(5,(6�/2��(5�02817(��)5217��/��(



������ ��

1RZ�LQVHUW�WKH�VHDO�LQWR�WKH�JODQG�IURP�WKH�LQQHU�HQG���3RVLWLRQ�WKH�VHDO�LQ�
LWV�JURRYH��DQG�UHOHDVH�DQG�UHPRYH�WKH�WRRO���3UHVV�WKH�VHDO�LQWR�LWV�VHDW�
WKH�UHVW�RI�WKH�ZD��E��KDQG�

��� ,QVWDOO�WKH�QHZ�SLVWRQ�ULQJ��URG�ZLSHU��2�ULQJV�DQG�EDFNXS�ZDVKHUV��LI�DS�
SOLFDEOH��RQ�WKH�SLVWRQ�

�H�FDUHIXO�QRW�WR�GDPDJH�WKH�VHDOV���&DXWLRQ�PXVW�EH�XVHG�ZKHQ�LQVWDOOLQJ�
WKH�SLVWRQ�ULQJ���7KH�ULQJ�PXVW�EH�VWUHWFKHG�FDUHIXOO��RYHU�WKH�SLVWRQ�ZLWK�
D�VPRRWK��URXQG��SRLQWHG�WRRO�

��� �IWHU�LQVWDOOLQJ�WKH�URG�VHDO�LQVLGH�WKH�JODQG��DV�VKRZQ�LQ�VWHS�����LQVWDOO�
the�external�seal.

127(���7KUHDGHG�JODQGV�PD��KDYH�EHHQ�HTXLSSHG�ZLWK�D�VHSDUDWH�2�ULQJ�DQG�
EDFNXS�ZDVKHU�V�VWHP�RU�D�SRO�SDN��DOO�LQ�RQH��W�SH�VHDO���&XUUHQW�VHDO�NLWV�FRQ�
WDLQ�D�SRO�SDN��DOO�LQ�RQH��W�SH�VHDO�WR�UHSODFH�WKH�GLVFDUGHG�VHDO�W�SHV�RQ��//�
7�5(��(��*/�1�6�

��� 6OLGH�WKH�JODQG�RQWR�WKH�F�OLQGHU�URG��EHLQJ�FDUHIXO�QRW�WR�GDPDJH�WKH�URG�
wiper.�Then�install�the�spacer,�or��at�washer�(if�so�equipped),�small�o-ring,�
piston,�and�hex�nut�onto�the�end�of�the�cylinder�rod.

��� 6HFXUH�WKH�F�OLQGHU�URG��PRXQWLQJ�HQG��LQ�D�YLVH�ZLWK�D�VXSSRUW�DW�LWV�FHQWHU��
7RUTXH�WKH�QXW�WR�WKH�DPRXQW�VKRZQ�IRU�WKH�WKUHDG�GLDPHWHU�RI�WKH�F�OLQGHU�
URG��VHH�FKDUW��

� 7KUHDG��LDPHWHU� � 3281�6���)((7
� ����� � �������
� ���� � �������
� ������� � �������
� ������� � �������
� ������� � �������

� �����7KUHDG��LDPHWHU�:,7��������5RG��LDPHWHU

� 0LQ������IW��OEV�������0D�������IW��OEV�

,03257�17���R�QRW�FRQWDFW�WKH�DFWLYH�VXUIDFH�RI�WKH�F�OLQGHU�URG�ZLWK�WKH
YLVH����DPDJH�WR�WKH�URG�FRXOG�UHVXOW�

6.� Apply�a�lubricant�(such�as�Lubriplate�#105)�to�the�piston�and�te�on�ring.��Insert�the�cylinder�rod�assembly�
LQWR�WKH�F�OLQGHU�WXEH�

IMPORTANT:��Ensure�that�the�piston�ring��ts�squarely�into�the�cylinder�tube�and�piston�groove,�otherwise�
WKH�ULQJ�PD��EH�GDPDJHG�DQG�D�OHDN�ZLOO�RFFXU�

��� 8VH�D�VSDQQHU�ZUHQFK�WR�URWDWH�WKH�JODQG�FORFNZLVH�LQWR�WKH�F�OLQGHU���&RQWLQXH�WR�URWDWH�WKH�JODQG�ZLWK�WKH�
VSDQQHU�ZUHQFK�XQWLO�LW�LV�WLJKW�

WARNING!� Cylinders�serviced� in� the��eld�are� to�be� tested� for� leakage�prior� to�the�attachment�being�
SODFHG�LQ�ZRUN��)DLOXUH�WR�WHVW�UHEXLOW�F�OLQGHUV�FRXOG�UHVXOW�LQ�GDPDJH�WR�WKH�F�OLQGHU�DQG�RU�
WKH�DWWDFKPHQW��FDXVH�VHYHUH�SHUVRQDO�LQMXU��RU�HYHQ�GHDWK�

0�,17(1�1&(



������ ��

237,21�/�38//%�&.��66(0%/�
�(��(�6(5,(6�)5((�67�//�6&5�3(56

�)3������237,21�/�����38//�%�&.��66(0%/��

� ,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21
� �� �� �)3�������� ����3XOO��DFN�)UDPH
� �� �� �)3�������� ����5XEEHU�(GJH
� �� �� �)3�������� ����&ODPS�3ODWH
� 4� 6� 5MP1090� 1/2”�UNC�X�1-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� �� ��� �03����� �����)ODW�:DVKHU

� �� ��� �03����� �����/RFN�:DVKHU
� 7� 12� 5MP1228� 1/2”�UNC�Hex�Nut
� 8� 6� 5MP1094� 1/2”�UNC�X�2-1/2”�Hex�Bolt

�
�)3������237,21�/�����38//�%�&.��66(0%/��

� ,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21
� �� �� �)3�������� ����3XOO��DFN�)UDPH
� �� �� �)3�������� ����5XEEHU�(GJH
� �� �� �)3�������� ����&ODPS�3ODWH
� 4� 6� 5MP1090� 1/2”�UNC�X�1-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� �� ��� �03����� �����)ODW�:DVKHU

� �� ��� �03����� �����/RFN�:DVKHU
� 7� 14� 5MP1228� 1/2”�UNC�Hex�Nut

� 8� 8� 5MP1094� 1/2”�UNC�X�2-1/2”�Hex�Bolt

�)3������237,21�/�����38//�%�&.��66(0%/��

� ,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21
� �� �� �)3�������� ����3XOO��DFN�)UDPH
� �� �� �)3�������� ����5XEEHU�(GJH
� �� �� �)3�������� ����&ODPS�3ODWH
� 4� 6� 5MP1090� 1/2”�UNC�X�1-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� �� ��� �03����� �����)ODW�:DVKHU

� �� ��� �03����� �����/RFN�:DVKHU
� 7� 14� 5MP1228� 1/2”�UNC�Hex�Nut

� 8� 8� 5MP1094� 1/2”�UNC�X�2-1/2”�Hex�Bolt

�)3������237,21�/�����38//�%�&.��66(0%/�

� ,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21
� �� �� �)3�������� ����3XOO��DFN�)UDPH
� �� �� �)3�������� ����5XEEHU�(GJH
� �� �� �)3�������� ����&ODPS�3ODWH
� 4� 6� 5MP1090� 1/2”�UNC�X�1-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� �� ��� �03����� �����)ODW�:DVKHU

� �� ��� �03����� �����/RFN�:DVKHU
� 7� 16� 5MP1228� 1/2”�UNC�Hex�Nut
� 8� 10� 5MP1094� 1/2”�UNC�X�2-1/2”�Hex�Bolt



������ ��

�)�������)��*�����/2��(5�02817(��)5217�%/��(
������������*/2%�/�&�55,(5�6(5,(6�/2��(56

�,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21

� �� �� �03������ 0DOH�&RXSOHU���)�R���������RG�
� �� �� �)3/�)����� ������RVH���������)-���0�R
� �� �� �03������ �0-��0-��0-��XONKHDG�7HH��,QFOXGHV�1XW�
� �� �� �)3/�)����� ������RVH��������)-���)-�
� �� �� �03����� �0-��0�R�6WUDLJKW�&RQQHFWRU
� 6� 2� 5MP3434� 6MBo-6MJ��90°�Elbow
� 7� 4� 5MP1049� 3/8”�UNC�X�2-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� � �� �03����� �����81&�7RUTXH�/RFN�1XW
� �� �� �)3/�)����� &�OLQGHU�3LQ
� �� �� �)3������� &�OLQGHU��VVHPEO�
� ��� �� �)3/�)����� ������RVH��������)-���)-�

� ��� �� �)3/�)������� 0RXQWLQJ�)UDPH������������6HULHV�/RDGHU�
� � �� �)3/�)������� 0RXQWLQJ�)UDPH��*OREDO�&DUULHU�6HULHV�/RDGHU�
� 12� 4� 5MP2560� M12�Hex�Nut�(600�&�700�Series�Loader�ONLY)
� ��� �� �)3�������� 5LJKW�/DWFK�3LQ������������6HULHV�/RDGHU�21/��
� ��� �� �)3�������� 7ULS�3LQ������������6HULHV�/RDGHU�21/��
� ��� �� �03������ 5ROO�3LQ������������6HULHV�/RDGHU�21/��
� ��� �� �)3�������� /HIW�/DWFK�3LQ������������6HULHV�/RDGHU�21/��
� ��� �� �)3�������� &RPSUHVVLRQ�6SULQJ������������6HULHV�/RDGHU�21/��
� ��� �� �)3/�)����� �XVKLQJ
� ��� �� �)35�:����� 0DFKLQH��XVKLQJ
� 20� 2� 5MP1124� 5/8”�UNC�X�4”�Hex�Bolt
� � �� �03����� �����81&�7RUTXH�/RFN�1XW

� ��� �� �)3/�)����� 3LYRW�3LQ
� ��� �� �03����� *UHDVH�)LWWLQJ
� ��� �� �)35�:����� 6SDGH��ROW
� � �� �03����� �����)ODW�:DVKHU
� � 8� 5MP1230� 5/8”�UNC�Hex�Nut
� ��� �� �)3/�)����� 7ULS�6SULQJ
� ��� �� �)3/�)����� 3LYRW�0RXQWLQJ
� 26� 3� 5MP1194� 1”�UNC�X�4-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� � �� �03����� ���81&�1�ORFN�1XW
� ��� �� �)3/�)����� �����ODGH
� ��� �� �)3�������� ����:HDU�(GJH
� 29� 8� 5MP1118� 5/8”�UNC�X�2-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� � �� �03����� �����/RFN�:DVKHU
� � 8� 5MP1230� 5/8”�UNC�Hex�Nut
� ��� �� �)35�:����� .OLN�3LQ

� ��� ��� �)3�������� ��������6�(�)ODW�:DVKHU
� ��� �� �)3/�)����� 6NLG�6KRH
� 33� 2� 5FP5010019� Amber�Re�ecting�Tape�2”�x�9”
� 34� 2� 5FP5010018� Red�Re�ecting�Tape�2”�x�9”
� ��� �� �)3��������� :DUQLQJ��HFDO��&UXVKLQJ�DQG�3LQFKLQJ��D�DUG
� 36� -� -----� Serial�Number�Identi�cation�Tag�Location
� ��� �� �03������ &DXWLRQ��HFDO��5HDG�0DQXDO
� ��� �� �03������ :DUQLQJ��HFDO���LJK�3UHVVXUH�)OXLG
� ��� �� �)3������� :DUQLQJ��HFDO��&UXVK��D�DUG
� ��� �� �03������ 0DQXDO�6WRUDJH�7XEH
� 41� 2� 5MP1003� 1/4”�UNC�X�1”�Hex�Bolt
� 42� 2� 5MP1629� 1/4”�UNC�Nylock�Hex�Nut



������ ��

237,21�/�)/�3��66(0%/,(6�
/2��(5�02817(��)5217�%/��(

�)3/�)�����237,21�/�����)/�3��66(0%/�����)�������)��*�����%/��(6

�,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21
� �� �� �)3/�)����� ����5XEEHU�)ODS
� �� �� �)3�������� &ODPS�3ODWH������ROH
� 3� 8� 5MP1022� 5/16”�UNC�X�1”�Hex�Bolt
� � �� �03����� ������81&�7RUTXH�/RFN�1XW

�)3/�)�����237,21�/�����)/�3��66(0%/�����)������)��*���)�������)��*�
����%/��(6

�,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21
� �� �� �)3/�)����� ����5XEEHU�)ODS
� �� �� �)3�������� &ODPS�3ODWH������ROH
� � �� �)3�������� &ODPS�3ODWH������ROH
� 3� 9� 5MP1022� 5/16”�UNC�X�1”�Hex�Bolt
� � �� �03����� ������81&�7RUTXH�/RFN�1XW

�)3/�)�����237,21�/������)/�3��66(0%/�����)�������)��*������%/��(6

�,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21
� �� �� �)3/�)����� �����5XEEHU�)ODS
� �� �� �)3�������� &ODPS�3ODWH������ROH
� 3� 10� 5MP1022� 5/16”�UNC�X�1”�Hex�Bolt
� � ��� �03����� ������81&�7RUTXH�/RFN�1XW

�)3/�)�����237,21�/������)/�3��66(0%/�����)�������)��*������%/��(6

�,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21
� �� �� �)3/�)����� �����5XEEHU�)ODS
� �� �� �)3�������� &ODPS�3ODWH������ROH
� � �� �)3�������� &ODPS�3ODWH������ROH
� 3� 11� 5MP1022� 5/16”�UNC�X�1”�Hex�Bolt
� � ��� �03����� ������81&�7RUTXH�/RFN�1XW



������ ��

237,21�/�38//�%�&.��1��58%%(5�(�*(��66(0%/,(6
�6��(�6(5,(6�612:�386�

�)3������237,21�/�58%%(5�(�*(��66(0%/����6��(�����(TXLSSHG�ZLWK��)3������3XOO�%DFN��VVHPEO�
� ,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21
� �� �� �)3�������� ����&ODPS�3ODWH
� �� �� �)3�������� ����&ODPS�3ODWH
� �� �� �)3�������� 5XEEHU�(GJH
� 4� 15� 5MP1094� 1/2”�UNC�X�2-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� � ��� �03����� �����)ODW�:DVKHU
� � ��� �03����� �����81&�7RUTXH�/RFN�1XW

�)3������237,21�/�58%%(5�(�*(��66(0%/����6��(������(TXLSSHG�ZLWK��)3������3XOO�%DFN��VVHPEO�
� ,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21
� �� �� �)3�������� ����&ODPS�3ODWH
� �� �� �)3�������� ����&ODPS�3ODWH
� �� �� �)3�������� 5XEEHU�(GJH
� 4� 17� 5MP1094� 1/2”�UNC�X�2-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� � ��� �03����� �����)ODW�:DVKHU
� � ��� �03����� �����81&�7RUTXH�/RFN�1XW

�)3������237,21�/�58%%(5�(�*(��66(0%/����6��(������(TXLSSHG�ZLWK��)3������3XOO�%DFN��VVHPEO�
� ,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21
� �� �� �)3�������� ����&ODPS�3ODWH
� �� �� �)3�������� ����&ODPS�3ODWH
� �� �� �)3�������� 5XEEHU�(GJH
� 4� 19� 5MP1094� 1/2”�UNC�X�2-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� � ��� �03����� �����)ODW�:DVKHU
� � ��� �03����� �����81&�7RUTXH�/RFN�1XW

�)3������237,21�/�38//�%�&.��66(0%/�����6��(����
� ,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21
� �� �� �)3�������� ���3XOO��DFN�7ULS�(GJH
� �� �� �)3�������� 3XOO��DFN�6KRH�3ODWH
� �� ��� �)35�:����� �����81&����������1�ORFN��ROW
� � ��� �03����� �����)ODW�:DVKHU
� � ��� �03����� �����/RFN�:DVKHU
� � 14� 5MP1228� 1/2”�UNC�Hex�Nut
� 8� 2� 5FP5010019� Amber�Re�ecting�Tape�2”�x�9”

�)3������237,21�/�38//�%�&.��66(0%/�����6��(�����
� ,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21
� �� �� �)3�������� ���3XOO��DFN�7ULS�(GJH
� �� �� �)3�������� 3XOO��DFN�6KRH�3ODWH
� �� ��� �)35�:����� �����81&����������1�ORFN��ROW
� � ��� �03����� �����)ODW�:DVKHU
� � ��� �03����� �����/RFN�:DVKHU
� � 14� 5MP1228� 1/2”�UNC�Hex�Nut
� 8� 2� 5FP5010019� Amber�Re�ecting�Tape�2”�x�9”

�)3������237,21�/�38//�%�&.��66(0%/�����6��(�������
� ,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21
� �� �� �)3�������� ����3XOO��DFN�7ULS�(GJH
� �� �� �)3�������� 3XOO��DFN�6KRH�3ODWH
� �� ��� �)35�:����� �����81&����������1�ORFN��ROW
� � ��� �03����� �����)ODW�:DVKHU
� � ��� �03����� �����/RFN�:DVKHU
� � 14� 5MP1228� 1/2”�UNC�Hex�Nut
� 8� 2� 5FP5010019� Amber�Re�ecting�Tape�2”�x�9”



������ ��

�%��.�%�/(�648((=(
&�7(*25��,,�*/2%�/�&�55,(5�6(5,(6�/2��(56

/,67���2)��

�,7(0� 5(4��� 3�57�12�� �(6&5,37,21

� �� �� �03������ �0)6��0)6�6WUDLJKW��XONKHDG�&RQQHFWRU
� �� �� �03������ ������RVH��������))6��))6
� �� �� �03������ �0�R��0)6�6WUDLJKW�&RQQHFWRU
� �� �� �03������ 9DOYH
� 5� 2� 5MP1028� 5/16”�X�2-1/2”�Hex�Bolt
� � �� �03����� ������)ODW�:DVKHU
� � �� �03����� ������/RFN�:DVKHU
� � 2� 5MP1225� 5/16”�UNC�Hex�Nut

� 6� 5� 5MP30204� 6MBo-6MFS�90°�Elbow
� 7� 1� 5MP37898� 3/8”�Hose�X�33”�6FFS�90°-6FFS�
� 8� 1� 5MP38792� 3/8”�Hose�X�16.50”�6FFS�90°-6FFS
� �� �� �03������ �0)6��0)6��0)6�7HH
� ��� �� �03������ ������RVH��������))6��))6�

� ��� �� �03������ ������RVH�������))6��))6
� ��� �� �03������ ������RVH��������))6��))6
� ��� �� �03������� &�OLQGHU��VVHPEO�
� ��� �� �03������ 3LYRW�3LQ����������/RQJ
� ��� �� �03������ 3LYRW�3LQ����/RQJ

� 16� 4� 5MP1043� 3/8”�UNC�X�1”�Hex�Bolt
� � �� �03����� �����/RFN�:DVKHU
� � �� �03����� �����)ODW�:DVKHU
� � � �



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Frontier+Loader+Attachments+AB16+AB17+AE11+AF11+AF12+AF10+AF11+AS10+AS11+Operators+Parts

